IBC/KHPE 837P HIPAA 5010A1 Provider Companion Guide V1.1 – 06.14.11 - 1 -
837P Health Care
Claim HIPAA 5010A1
Professional
Revision summary
Revision Number Date Summary of Changes
1.0 05/24/2011 Original
1.1 6/14/2011 Added “within the timeframes

Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name   Element Note
BHT06 Transaction Type Code
Enter code value:
  CH = Use when submitting claims
RP = Use when submitting encounters
TOP
IBC/KHPE 837P HIPAA 5010A1 Provider Companion Guide V1.1 – 06.14.11 - 8 -
Segment:
PRV Billing Provider Specialty Information
Loop: 2000A Billing Provider Hierarchical Level
Level: Detail
Usage: Situational by Implementation Guide
Business
Rule:
IBC/KHPE requires submission of the following data
elements for this segment. To submit the rending
provider taxonomy code, please use the PRV segment
in either loop 2310B or 2420A:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
PRV01 Provider Code Enter code value: BI Billing
PRV02
Reference
Identification Qualifier
PXC for Healthcare Provider Taxonomy
Code
PRV03 Reference
Identification
Provider Taxonomy Code
TOP
IBC/KHPE 837P HIPAA 5010A1 Provider Companion Guide V1.1 – 06.14.11 - 9 -
Segment:
NM1 Billing Provider Name
Loop: 2010AA Billing Provider Name
Level: Detail
Usage: Required by Implementation Guide
Business
Rule:
IBC/KHPE requires submission with only the following
data elements for this segment:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier
Enter code value: XX - Centers for Medicare
and Medicaid Services National Provider
Identifier
NM109 Identification Code Enter the appropriate National Provider ID
(NPI).
NOTE:  When the organization is not a health care provider (is an “atypical”
provider) and, thus, not eligible to receive an NPI, the NM108 and NM109
fields will be omitted.  The “atypical” provider must submit their TIN in the
REF segment and their assigned IBC/KHPE Corporate ID in loop 2010BB/REF
(Billing Provider Secondary Identification segment).
TOP
IBC/KHPE 837P HIPAA 5010A1 Provider Companion Guide V1.1 – 06.14.11 - 10 -
Segment:
N3 Billing Provider Address
Loop: 2010AA Billing Provider Address
Level: Detail
Usage: Required by Implementation Guide
Business
Rule:
IBC/KHPE requires submission with only the following
data elements for this segment:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
N301 Address Information The Billing Provider Address must be a street
address.  Post Office Box or Lock Box
addresses are to be sent in the Pay-To Address